Event 1

Girls 1.

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1 Mile Run JH 5th & 6th Grade

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 2776
2

3 2 2772
4

5 3

6 4

7 5

8 6

9 7

10 8

11 9

12 10

13

14 11

15

16 12 2850
17 13 2629
18

19 14 2846
20
21
22 15 2845
23
24
25
26 16 2619
27 17 2609
28 18 2615
29 19 2627
30

31

32

33 20 2658
34 21 2848
35

36

37

38 22 2851
39

40

41 23 2657
42 24 2659
43

44

45 25 2663
46 26 2662
47

2597

2501
2783
2786
2779
2790
2661
2653
2612
27173
2780
2620
2766

2788

2503
2498

2777
2679
2782

2622
2624
2616

2610
2770
2769

2789
2787

2618
2625

2611

Elsa Molnar

Kylie Yellow
Cynthia Jones
Caraline Brandon
Jalyn Small
Stueve Suess
Danika Philliips
Jemma Whiteley
Katierina Miramontes
Ciena Encizo

Ava Duran

Heidi Kubal

Nora Raber
Savanna Macaulay
Alondra Ballesteros
Makenzie Popham
Summer Smith
Azailia Washington
Marey Fuentes
Abby Larsen
Hattie Atkinson
Sadie Diquattro
Meshell Morgan
Clara Irving
Jayne Schneider
Roxanna Landeros
Nellie Bateman
Katie Grey

Reese Rock

Sophia Moritz
Ansley Owen

Bella Harper
Olivia Haozous
Jenna Keys

Casair Connelly White
Ruby Jakes

Mabel Jakes
Kahlia Shaw

Rowan Weathersby
Scarlett Van Horn
Olive Hansen

Rose Mellema
Shaelyn Johnson
Ryelie Owens
Ashley Velarde
Emma Tolman

Abby Dowdy

Year School Finals Pace
5 Prescott Mile 9:25.3 8:34
6 East Fork 9:59.3 9:05
6 Prescott Mile 10:08.2 9:13
6 Blue Ridge JH 10:19.4 9:24
6 Prescott Mile 10:21.5 9:25
6 Prescott Mile 10:28.4 9:32
6 Prescott Mile 10:39.4 9:42
6 Prescott Mile 10:50.1 9:51
6 High Desert 10:53.7 9:55
6 High Desert 10:54.8 9:56
6 Heritage 10:59.8 10:00
5 Prescott Mile 11:02.7 10:03
6 Prescott Mile 11:06.6 10:06
6 Heritage 11:11.8 10:11
5 Prescott Mile 11:16.6 10:16
6 Rim Country 11:20.3 10:19
6 Heritage 11:23.9 10:22
5 Prescott Mile 11:25.5 10:24
6 Rim Country 11:26.3 10:24
6 Blue Ridge JH 11:32.6 10:30
6 Blue Ridge JH 11:39.0 10:36
5 Rim Country 11:39.2 10:36
5 Prescott Mile 11:55.2 10:51
6 Holbrook 12:00.6 10:56
6 Prescott Mile 12:09.9 11:04
6 Heritage 12:31.2 11:23
6 Heritage 12:32.7 11:25
6 Heritage 12:33.0 11:25
6 Heritage 12:38.7 11:30
6 Heritage 12:39.4 11:31
6 Heritage 12:48.4 11:39
6 Heritage 12:49.0 11:40
6 High Desert 12:50.7 11:41
5 Rim Country 12:54.2 11:44
6 Heritage 12:55.3 11:45
5 Prescott Mile 13:10.7 11:59
6 Prescott Mile 13:34.5 12:21
5 Rim Country 13:55.7 12:40
6 Prescott Mile 14:04.5 12:48
6 Prescott Mile 14:24.3 13:06
6 High Desert 14:56.8 13:36
6 High Desert 14:57.1 13:36
5 Heritage 15:30.7 14:07
6 Heritage 15:38.0 14:13
6 High Desert 17:14.3 15:41
6 High Desert 18:55.1 17:12
6 Heritage 20:01.7 18:13
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Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson Golf Course, Payson, AZ - 09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 1.1 Mile Run JH 5th & 6th Grade Team Scores

1. 15 Prescott Mile ( 10:12.0 51:02.8 1:14.1)
1 1 2776 Elsa Molnar 5 9:25.3
2 2 2772 Cynthia Jones 6 10:08.2
3 3 2783 Jalyn Small 6 10:21.5
4 4 2786 Stueve Suess 6 10:28.4
5 5 2779 Danika Philliips 6 10:39.4
6 ( 6) 2790 Jemma Whiteley 6 10:50.1
7 ( 10) 2773 Heidi Kubal 5 11:02.7
2 59 Heritage ( 11:43.9 58:39.4 1:32.9)
1 9 2612 Ava Duran 6 10:59.8
2 11 2620 Savanna Macaulay 6 11:11.8
3 12 2629 Summer Smith 6 11:23.9
4 13 2619 Roxanna Landeros 6 12:31.2
5 14 2609 Nellie Bateman 6 12:32.7
[ (15) 2615 Katie Grey o 12:33.0
7 (16) 2627 Reese Rock 6 12:38.7
3. 69 High Desert ( 12:54.7 1:04:33.1 4:03.4)
1 7 2661 Katierina Miramontes 6 10:53.7
2 8 2653 Ciena Encizo 6 10:54.8
3 17 2658 Olivia Haozous 6 12:50.7
4 18 2657 Olive Hansen 6 14:56.8
5 19 2659 Rose Mellema 6 14:57.1
S ( 20) 2663 Ashley Velarde 6 17:14.3
7 (21) 2662 Emma Tolman o 18:55.1

Incomplete Teams:

East Fork Lutheran
2597 Kylie Yellow 6

Blue Ridge JH
2501 Caraline Brandon 6, 2503 Abby Larsen 6, 2498 Hattie Atkinson

Rim Country
2850 Makenzie Popham 6, 2845 Sadie Diquattro 5, 2848 Jenna Keys
Kahlia Shaw 5

Holbrook
2679 Clara Irving 6

5,

6
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Event 2

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.1 Mile Run JH 5th & 6th Grade

Place TmPl Bib
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1 2802
2 2637
2668
2519
2859
2791
2798
2604
2808
2800
2793
2606
2803
2633
2794
2799
2709
12 2598
13 2631
14 2646
15 2603
2795
2671
2698
2691
2810
16 2599
2807
3405
17 2645
2805
2904
18 2607
19 2634
3401
2811
2854
2860
2699

Peter Kubal
Jordan Gray
Brandon Natsyn
Logan Neal
George Hawkins
Kian Adams
Riley Gamble
Rylan Tenijieth
Eli Price

Rex Kleinman
Caleb Coester
Theus Tenijieth
Isaac Mizell
Abraham Beltran
Connor Coester
Jacob Grimes
Dylan Smith
Luke Brooks
Garrett Andrews
Leo Rodriguez
Trevon Standing Bear
Ian Daniel

John Wong
Sebastian Hernandez
Gareld Belin
Chase Skaggs
Draven Brown
Max Pierce
Parker Sanchez
Jusiah Reyes
Aaron Noeldner
Dylon Susan
Robby Titla
Lukas Defore
Clyde Griggs
Michael Yost
Wyatt Ball
Brenden Keegan
Blaine Hubbard

Year School Finals Pace
6 Prescott Mile 8:58.5 8:10
6 Heritage 9:11.9 8:22
6 High Desert 9:12.2 8:22
6 Blue Ridge JH 9:18.0 8:28
6 Rim Country 9:22.1 8:31
5 Prescott Mile 9:22.3 8:32
6 Prescott Mile 9:27.0 8:36
5 East Fork 9:41.0 8:49
5 Prescott Mile 9:41.3 8:49
5 Prescott Mile 9:47.6 8:55
6 Prescott Mile 9:51.5 8:58
5 East Fork 10:00.6 9:006
6 Prescott Mile 10:17.6 9:22
5 Heritage 10:23.2 9:27
5 Prescott Mile 10:23.5 9:27
5 Prescott Mile 10:34.6 9:37
6 Holbrook 10:36.9 9:39
5 East Fork 10:44.7 9:47
6 Heritage 10:45.0 9:47
5 Heritage 11:01.2 10:02
5 East Fork 11:04.4 10:04
6 Prescott Mile 11:29.4 10:27
6 High Desert 11:35.8 10:33
6 Holbrook 11:41.4 10:38
6 Holbrook 12:18.8 11:12
6 Prescott Mile 13:04.3 11:53
5 East Fork 13:06.4 11:55
5 Prescott Mile 13:15.3 12:03
6 Canyon Day 13:25.4 12:13
6 Heritage 14:13.4 12:56
6 Prescott Mile 14:20.0 13:02
6 Roosevelt 14:51.6 13:31
5 East Fork 14:56.5 13:35
6 Heritage 15:12.3 13:50
6 Canyon Day 15:19.9 13:57
6 Prescott Mile 15:38.5 14:14
6 Rim Country 15:57.3 14:31
5 Rim Country 16:16.7 14:48
6

Holbrook
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Payson Golf Course,

Chuck Hardt Invitational

Hosted by Payson High School
09/07/2022

Payson,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.1 Mile Run JH 5th & 6th Grade Team Scores

Event 2
1 21 Prescott Mile
1 1 2802 Peter Kubal
2 3 2791 Kian Adams
3 4 2798 Riley Gamble
4 6 2808 Eli Price
5 7 2800 Rex Kleinman
6 ( 8) 2793 Caleb Coester
7 (10) 2803 Isaac Mizell
2 57 East Fork Lutheran
1 5 2604 Rylan Tenijieth
2 9 2606 Theus Tenijieth
3 12 2598 Luke Brooks
4 15 2603 Trevon Standing Bear
5 16 2599 Draven Brown
6 ( 18) 2607 Robby Titla
3. 57 Heritage
1 2 2637 Jordan Gray
2 11 2633 Abraham Beltran
3 13 2631 Garrett Andrews
4 14 2646 Leo Rodriguez
5 17 2645 Jusiah Reyes
6 (19) 2634 Lukas Defore

Incomplete Te

High Desert

2668 Brandon Natsyn 6, 2671 John Wong

Blue Ridge JH

ams :

2519 Logan Neal 6

Rim Country

9:27.4

o oY U1 U1 oY UT O

10:

o o1 o1 0o g1

11:

o O U1 oY U1 O

O W W W W WO o

55.

10:
10:

11

13:
14:

07.

10:
10:
ol
14:
15:

:58.
122,
:27.
:41.
:47.
:51.
:17.

141,
00.
44,
:04.
06.
56.

:11.
23.
45,
01.
13.
12.

2859 George Hawkins 6, 2854 Wyatt Ball

Holbrook

g Wb J 00 O oYUy WO WU

w NN o DN o

6,

47:16.7

54:37.1

55:34.7

2860 Brenden Keegan

2709 Dylan Smith 6, 2698 Sebastian Hernandez 6,

Theodore Roosevelt

2904 Dylon Susan 6

0:49.1)

3:25.4)

5:01.5)

2691 Gareld Belin
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Event 3 Girls 1.

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 2877
2 2 2784
3 3 2682
4 4 2621
5 5 2505
6 6 2842
7 7 2499
8 8 2593
9 9 2775
10 10 2510
11 11 2767
12 12 2504
13 13 2844
14 14 2715
15 2652
16 15 2882
17 16 2714
18 17 2876
19 18 2778
20 19 2672
21 20 2592
22 21 2680
23 22 2683
24 23 2500
25 2655
26 24 2623
27 25 3395
28 26 2594
29 27 2771
30 28 2507
31 29 3393
32 30 3389
33 31 2617
34 32 2614
35 33 2716
36 34 2781
37 35 2878
38 36 2673
39 37 2785
40 2656
41 38 3397
42 39 2676
43 40 2628
44 41 3400
45 42 2687
46 43 2630
47 44 2881
48 2654
49 45 2613
50 46 2849

Name Year School Finals Pace
Laney Adams 8 Show Low JH 10:27.1 6:32
Jennessa Smith 8 Prescott Mile 11:01.6 6:54
Hannah Nez 8 Holbrook 11:06.5 6:57
Eliana Metz 8 Heritage 11:11.2 7:00
Sarenna Nozie 8 Blue Ridge JH 11:12.4 7:01
Eliana Ball 7 Rim Country 11:34.6 7:15
Emma Bates 8 Blue Ridge JH 11:34.8 7:15
Lindsey Massey 7 East Fork 11:40.0 7:18
Sarah Meyer 8 Prescott Mile 11:43.5 7:20
Audrey Woods 7 Blue Ridge JH 11:55.9 7:28
Audrey Delaney 8 Prescott Mile 12:09.2 7:36
Peyton Miller 8 Blue Ridge JH 12:15.2 7:40
Audrey Dillard 7 Rim Country 12:21.7 7:44
Sara Harman 8 Humboldt Unified 12:29.6  7:49
Johana Alvarez 8 High Desert 12:31.3 7:50
Sophia Sanchez 8 Show Low JH 12:39.5 7:55
Sophia Buse 7 Humboldt Unified 12:41.4 7:56
Brylee Adams 6 Show Low JH 12:45.1 7:59
Naomi Nehoitewa 7 Prescott Mile 12:46.7 8:00
Jordin Attakai 8 Holbrook 12:51.8 8:03
Leeya Lupe 8 East Fork 13:03.7 8:10
Molina Kee-Castro 8 Holbrook 13:07.5 8:13
Payton Orton 7 Holbrook 13:12.4 8:16
Gray Brady 7 Blue Ridge JH 13:16.0 8:18
Carina Garcia 8 High Desert 13:16.3 8:18
Zoi Nagel 8 Heritage 13:31.4 8:28
Tiara Paxson 8 Canyon Day 13:33.4 8:29
Dolli Nachu 7 East Fork 13:33.9 8:29
Lilly James 8 Prescott Mile 13:34.9 8:30
Jazzmine Pineta 7 Blue Ridge JH 13:36.9 8:31
Kylie Ovah 8 Canyon Day 13:37.6 8:31
Tayloer Dazen 8 Canyon Day 13:40.3 8:33
Gizzell Hernandez 8 Heritage 13:50.6 8:40
Triniti Gray 8 Heritage 13:51.8 8:40
Isabella Lewis 8 Humboldt Unified 13:56.6 8:43
Olivia Rowley 8 Prescott Mile 14:04.6 8:48
Addison Brumfield 6 Show Low JH 14:08.1 8:51
Shayla Attakai 8 Holbrook 14:10.6 8:52
Nadya Subh 8 Prescott Mile 14:14.8 8:55
Hannah Hansen 8 High Desert 14:22.2 8:59
Kadence Tenijieth 6 Canyon Day 14:28.4 9:03
Kailee Begay 8 Holbrook 14:36.3 9:08
Adeline Smith 8 Heritage 14:42.3 9:12
Amber Zahgotah 6 Canyon Day 14:46.1 9:14
Bailey Williams 8 Holbrook 14:53.7 9:19
Julia Somerville 7 Heritage 14:53.9 9:19
Audrey Jeide 8 Show Low JH 15:08.1 9:28
Hailey Ericsson 7 High Desert 15:22.4 9:37
Drina Flores 8 Heritage 15:27.6 9:40
Ellie Kline 7 Rim Country 15:28.3 9:41
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Event 3 Girls 1.

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

Place TmPl Bib

51 2895
52 2626
53 2684
54 47 2591
55 48 3394
56 49 2843
57 50 3396
58 3390
59 3391
60 51 2509
61 2768
62 3387
63 2894
64 52 2852
65 3398
66 53 2853
67 54 2718
68 3399
69 2742
70 2502
71 2774
72 2508
73 55 2713
74 2677
75 3392
76 56 2712
77 2743
78 2681
79 57 2880
80 58 2879
81 3388
82 59 2595
83 2745
84 60 2717
85 2506

Aleighia Scott
Leah Parker
McKaela Smith
Amerie Aday
Chandler Parker
Jordyn Beall
Kailie Rico
Precious Goklish
Daniil Joe

Cloe York

Sophie Fitchette
Claire Caddo
Tyrianna George
Layna Shaw
Tymika Thomas
Brylee Young
Charlotte Martin
Peyton Yazzie
Katherine Reed

Joquetta Hummingbird

Clara Lane
Brianna Sanchez
Phoebe Allred
Cailee Belin
Trinity Massey
Kyra Allen -Mazza
Nevaeh Reyes
Deana Lee

Sophia Collins
Catherine Collins
Noel Classy
Torlena Walker
Jessa Wilson
Madison Marquez
Nakaia Perry

Year School Finals Pace
7 Roosevelt 15:36.2 9:46
7 Heritage 15:36.5 9:46
7 Holbrook 15:39.5 9:48
7 East Fork 15:48.5 9:53
8 Canyon Day 16:00.1 10:01
7 Rim Country 16:04.0 10:03
6 Canyon Day 16:14.9 10:10
8 Canyon Day 16:25.7 10:17
8 Canyon Day 16:35.0 10:22
7 Blue Ridge JH 16:45.9 10:29
7 Prescott Mile 16:46.5 10:30
7 Canyon Day 16:49.6 10:31
8 Roosevelt 16:55.9 10:35
7 Rim Country 17:04.6 10:41
8 Canyon Day 17:08.9 10:44
7 Rim Country 17:10.4 10:44
7 Humboldt Unified 17:11.8 10:45
8 Canyon Day 17:13.1 10:46
7 Miami 17:30.1 10:57
7 Blue Ridge JH 17:39.1 11:02
7 Prescott Mile 17:55.7 11:13
8 Blue Ridge JH 18:02.2 11:17
7 Humboldt Unified 18:04.9 11:19
7 Holbrook 18:26.4 11:32
6 Canyon Day 18:33.4 11:36
7 Humboldt Unified 18:48.4 11:46
8 Miami 19:07.3 11:58
8 Holbrook 19:49.4 12:24
7 .Show Low JH 20:53.8 13:04
6 Show Low JH 21:00.5 13:08
8 Canyon Day 21:04.7 13:11
7 East Fork 21:31.8 13:28
7 Miami 21:47.3 13:38
7 Humboldt Unified 23:14.3 14:32
8 Blue Ridge JH 23:45.7 14:52
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P

Chuck Hardt Invitational

Hosted by Payson High School
09/07/2022

ayson Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade Team Scores

Event 3
1. 49 Blue Ridge JH
1 4 2505 Sarenna Nozie
2 6 2499 Emma Bates
3 9 2510 Audrey Woods
4 11 2504 Peyton Miller
5 19 2500 Gray Brady
[ ( 23) 2507 Jazzmine Pineta
7 ( 38) 2509 Cloe York
2. 55 Prescott Mile
1 1 2784 Jennessa Smith
2 8 2775 Sarah Meyer
3 10 2767 Audrey Delaney
4 14 2778 Naomi Nehoitewa
5 22 2771 Lilly James
[ (27) 2781 Olivia Rowley
7 ( 29) 2785 Nadya Subh
3. 80 Holbrook
1 2 2682 Hannah Nez
2 15 2672 Jordin Attakai
3 17 2680 Molina Kee-Castro
4 18 2683 Payton Orton
5 28 2673 Shayla Attakai
[9) ( 30) 2676 Kailee Begay
7 ( 32) 2687 Bailey Williams
4. 103 Heritage
1 3 2621 Eliana Metz
2 20 2623 Zoi Nagel
3 24 2617 Gizzell Hernandez
4 25 2614 Triniti Gray
5 31 2628 Adeline Smith
6 ( 33) 2630 Julia Somerville
7 ( 34) 2613 Drina Flores
5. 124 East Fork Lutheran
1 7 2593 Lindsey Massey
2 16 2592 Leeya Lupe
3 21 2594 Dolli Nachu
4 36 2591 Amerie Aday
5 44 2595 Torlena Walker

12:02.9
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12:
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12:

O 00 O ~J 0o 0 @

13
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15:

~ 3 3 oo J

11
11

11:
12:
13:
13:
16:

15.
11:

11:
12:

12

13:
14:
14:

53.

11:
12:
o3
13:

14

14:
14:

:25.

11:
13:
13:
13:
14:
14:
15:

07.

11:
13:
13:
15:
21:

:12.
:34.
55.
15.
16.
36.
45,

01.
43,
09.
:46.
34,
04.
14.

06.
51.
07.
12.
:10.
36.
53.

11.
31.
50.
51.
42.
53.
27.

40.
03.
33.
48.
31.

1:00:14.3 2:03.6)
4
8
9
2
0
9
9
1:01:15.9 2:33.3)
6
5
2
7
9
6
8
1:04:28.8 3:04.1)
5
8
5
4
6
3
7
1:07:07.3 3:31.1)
2
4
6
8
3
9
9
1:15:37.9 9:51.8)
0
7
9
5
8
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Chuck Hardt Invitational

Hosted by Payson High School
09/07/2022

Payson Golf Course,

Payson, AZ -

Page 8

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade Team Scores

6. 134 Humboldt Unified

1 12 2715 Sara Harman

2 13 2714 Sophia Buse

3 26 2716 Isabella Lewis

4 41 2718 Charlotte Martin
5 42 2713 Phoebe Allred

[ ( 43) 2712 Kyra Allen -Mazza
7 ( 45) 2717 Madison Marquez
7 156 Rim Country

1 5 2842 Eliana Ball

2 35 2849 Ellie Kline

3 37 2843 Jordyn Beall

4 39 2852 Layna Shaw

5 40 2853 Brylee Young

Incomplete Teams:

Show Low JH

( 14:52.

~ J J 300 3o

( 15:28.

11

17

N N N N Y

12:
12:
13:
17:
18:
18:
23:

15:
16:

17:

9

29.
41.
56.
11.
04.
48.
14.

:34.
28.
04.
:04.
10.

2877 Laney Adams 8, 2882 Sophia Sanchez

Sophia Collins 7

High Desert
2652 Johana Alvarez 8,
Hailey Ericsson 7

Theodore Roosevelt
2895 Aleighia Scott 7,

Miami
2742 Katherine Reed 7,

1:14:24.3 5:35.3)

W P O 0 o) i O

=

:17:21.9 5:35.8)

DS oY O W oy

8, 2881 Audrey Jeide 8, 2880

2655 Carina Garcia 8, 2656 Hannah Hansen 8, 2654

2894 Tyrianna George 8

2743 Nevaeh Reyes

8, 2745 Jessa Wilson 7



Event 4

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

1 2587
2 1 2890
3 2570
4 2 2741
5 3 2724
6 3402
7 3403
8 4 2893
9 5 2511
10 6 2857
11 72891
12 8 2708
13 9 2636
14 10 2733
15 11 2806
16 12 2516
17 13 2858
18 14 2885
19 15 2664
20 16 2753
21 17 2887
22 18 2729
23 19 2804
24 20 2728
25 21 2897
26 2602
27 22 2710
28 23 2635
29 24 2737
30 25 2900
31 26 2797
32 27 2722
33 28 2520
34 29 2855
35 30 2886
36 31 2711
37 32 2703
38 2732
39 33 2669
40 34 2862
41 35 2749
42 2738
43 36 2899
44 37 2666
45 38 2665
46 3404
47 39 2639
48 40 2638
49 2731
50 41 2903

Boston Shaffer
Owen Randall
Isaac Glass
Isaac Weightman
Tanner Bushman
Trusten Kinney
Tryan Kinney
Ronald Serrano
Parley Brandon
Kolton Handy
Micah Redmond
Brayden Smith
Matt Duran
Riley Nollet
Leo Paxton
Javin Lee
Parker Hartung
David Francis
Dakota Edwards
Dan Ivans

Abel Lechuga
August Holleman
Matthias Molnar
Ryan Heimpel
Josiah Declay
Ollie Rustin
Braylon Taliman
Carter Dey
Richard Russo
Rajon Kenton
Ezra Gallegos
Colin Bowser
Brian Smithson
Brigham Diquatro
Michael Francis
Begay Tyler
Keshawn Long
Gabe Myrmel
Talen Pechuli
Drake Ryden
Beau Dickison
Michael Simon

Hezekiah Hastings

Justin Juan
Amari Gentry
Kenyon Parker
Jackson Holman
Daniel Guerrero
Hunter Moya
Romeo Rope

Year School Finals Pace
8 Casteel JH 8:27.1 5:17
8 Show Low JH 8:30.7 5:20
8 Casteel JH 9:47.0 6:07
8 Humboldt Unified 9:50.9 6:10
8 Humboldt Unified 9:54.6 6:12
6 Canyon Day 9:57.5 6:14
6 Canyon Day 9:57.5 6:14
8 Show Low JH 10:18.8 6:27
7 Blue Ridge JH 10:19.2 6:27
8 Rim Country 10:23.5 6:30
8 Show Low JH 10:24.4 6:31
8 Holbrook 10:30.2 6:34
8 Heritage 10:30.9 6:35
8 Humboldt Unified 10:31.1 6:35
7 Prescott Mile 10:41.6 6:41
7 Blue Ridge JH 10:52.6 6:48
8 Rim Country 10:54.6 6:50
7 Show Low JH 11:01.7 6:54
8 High Desert 11:06.5 6:57
7 Miami 11:09.4 6:59
7 Show Low JH 11:10.5 7:00
7 Humboldt Unified 11:12.4 7:01
7 Prescott Mile 11:15.4 7:03
7 Humboldt Unified 11:17.8 7:04
8 Roosevelt 11:19.9 7:05
8 East Fork 11:20.4 7:06
8 Holbrook 11:30.4 7:12
8 Heritage 11:34.6  7:15
8 Humboldt Unified 11:35.2 7:15
8 Roosevelt 11:39.6 7:18
8 Prescott Mile 11:45.1 7:21
8 Humboldt Unified 11:47.6 7:23
8 Blue Ridge JH 11:49.1 7:24
8 Rim Country 11:54.2 7:27
6 Show Low JH 11:57.1 7:29
8 Holbrook 12:01.3 7:31
7 Holbrook 12:02.8 7:32
7 Humboldt Unified 12:20.0 7:43
8 High Desert 12:22.0 7:44
7 Rim Country 12:23.2 7:45
8 Miami 12:35.7 7:53
7 Humboldt Unified 12:39.6 7:55
7 Roosevelt 12:47.3 8:00
7 High Desert 12:48.8 8:01
7 High Desert 12:49.7 8:02
6 Canyon Day 12:50.0 8:02
7 Heritage 12:55.9 8:05
8 Heritage 12:57.6 8:06
8 Humboldt Unified 12:58.0 8:07
8 Roosevelt 12:59.8 8:08

Page 9



Event 4

Payson Golf Course,

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50

51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

61

62

63

64

2667
2892
2706
2739
2896
2861
2640
2644
2883
2647
2521
2632
2608
2650
2796
2888
2889
3406
2694
2601
2723
2515
2726
2898
2704
2725
26048
2792
2809
2697
2902
2747
2720
2605
2801
2740
2727
2651
2696
2513
2707
2518
2884
2752
2721
2751
2517
2735
2689
2700

Timothy Mellema
Jerome Serrano
Ethan Nez
Jamison Sondergger
Talan Alchesay
Bingham Rogers
Luke Morrow
Logan Quinn
Colter Black
Aiden Soto
Elliot Woods
Brady Bateman
Micah Yazzie
Jack Wilson
Isaiah Furlan
Ian McNeil

Gage Overson
Moraz Suttle
Noah Detiege
Darius Harrina
Colton Burns
Price Hudson
Bryce Duryea
Hayden Guy
Kaiden Morris
Alexander Cruz-Delgado
Sebastian Wasley
Rylan Begaye
Nathan Sarti
Manny Guerrero
Calvin Rockwell
Andrew Brown
Seth Baille
Shevon Tenijieth
Rodney Kleinman
James Urban
Elias Gishie
Rylee Zeigler
Devin Goldtooth
Owen Greer
Jordan Sangster
R. J. Naranjo
Lorenzo Bryce
Ernie Garcia
Ethan Boggs
Gabreil Falquez
Daniel Martinez
Alex Preston
Jayden Baloo
Aiden Jose

Year School Finals Pace
8 High Desert 13:02.6 8:10
6 Show Low JH 13:06.3 8:12
8 Holbrook 13:10.4 8:14
7 Humboldt Unified 13:12.2 8:16
8 Roosevelt 13:12.6 8:16
7 Rim Country 13:15.5 8:18
8 Heritage 13:16.6 8:18
8 Heritage 13:18.5 8:20
7 Show Low JH 13:19.1 8:20
7 Heritage 13:22.2 8:22
7 Blue Ridge JH 13:28.5 8:26
8 Heritage 13:31.7 8:28
8 East Fork 13:38.7 8:32
7 Heritage 13:45.5 8:36
7 Prescott Mile 13:50.1 8:39
8 Show Low JH 13:55.3 8:43
6 Show Low JH 14:06.9 8:50
8 Canyon Day 14:12.0 8:53
8 Holbrook 14:14.7 8:55
8 East Fork 14:34.8 9:07
7 Humboldt Unified 14:36.0 9:08
8 Blue Ridge JH 14:36.6 9:08
7 Humboldt Unified 14:36.8 9:08
7 Roosevelt 14:40.0 ~9:10
8 Holbrook 14:40.9 9:11
7 Humboldt Unified 14:47.9 9:15
7 Heritage 14:53.1 9:19
7 Prescott Mile 15:15.5 9:33
7 Prescott Mile 15:20.4 9:36
8 Holbrook 15:23.5 9:38
8 Roosevelt 15:30.9 9:42
7 Miami 15:46.0 9:52
7 Humboldt Unified 16:24.4 10:16
8 East Fork 16:27.6 10:18
7 Prescott Mile 17:00.9 10:39
8 Humboldt Unified 17:25.0 10:54
7 Humboldt Unified 17:35.1 11:00
7 Heritage 17:42.3 11:04
8 Holbrook 17:51.1 11:10
7 Blue Ridge JH 18:19.6 11:28
8 Holbrook 18:23.1 11:30
8 Blue Ridge JH 18:35.1 11:37
7 Show Low JH 18:53.1 11:49
8 Miami 18:55.0 11:50
7 Humboldt Unified 19:01.1 11:54
8 Miami 19:08.4 11:58
7 Blue Ridge JH 19:19.5 12:05
7 Humboldt Unified 20:07.0 12:35
8 Holbrook 20:35.6 12:53
7 Holbrook 20:45.9 12:59
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Chuck Hardt Invitational

Hosted by Payson High School
Payson Golf Course, Payson, AZ - 09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 2730 Navan Kendig 8 Humboldt Unified 24:42.5 15:27
102 2512 Ian Chief 7 Blue Ridge JH 25:04.0 15:40

2699 Blaine Hubbard 6 Holbrook
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Payson Golf Course,

Chuck Hardt Invitational

Hosted by Payson High School
Payson, AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade Team Scores

( 10:17.3

O ~J ~J -J 0O o 0

( 10

O O ~J ~J 0O Co 0

( 11

~ J 00 0 @

( 11

O O O ~J 0O Co 0

( 12:

Event 4
1. 43 Show Low JH
1 1 2890 Owen Randall
2 4 2893 Ronald Serrano
3 7 2891 Micah Redmond
4 14 2885 David Francis
5 17 2887 Abel Lechuga
6 (47) 2883 Colter Black
7 ( 51) 2888 Ian McNeil
2. 53 Humboldt Unified
1 2 2741 Isaac Weightman
2 3 2724 Tanner Bushman
3 10 2733 Riley Nollet
4 18 2729 August Holleman
5 20 2728 Ryan Heimpel
[ ( 24) 2737 Richard Russo
7 (27) 2722 Colin Bowser
3. 125 Rim Country
1 6 2857 Kolton Handy
2 13 2858 Parker Hartung
3 29 2855 Brigham Diquatro
4 33 2862 Drake Ryden
5 44 2861 Bingham Rogers
4. 133 Holbrook
1 8 2708 Brayden Smith
2 22 2710 Braylon Taliman
3 30 2711 Begay Tyler
4 31 2703 Keshawn Long
5 42 2706 Ethan Nez
[ ( 52) 2694 Noah Detiege
7 ( 55) 2704 Kaiden Morris
5. 147 Blue Ridge JH
1 5 2511 Parley Brandon
2 12 2516 Javin Lee
3 28 2520 Brian Smithson
4 49 2521 Elliot Woods
5 53 2515 Price Hudson
[ ( 61) 2513 Owen Greer
7 ( 62) 2518 R. J. Naranjo

© ~J1 0 ~J 0 J I

10:
10:
11:
11:
13:
13:

:33.

10:
11:
11:
11:
11:

:46.
10:
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13.

10:
10:
11:
13:
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18:
18:

:30.
18.
24.
01.
10.
19.
55.

:50.
:54.
31.
12.
17.
35.
47.

23.
54.
54.
:23.
15.

30.
30.
01.
02.
10.
14.
40.

19.
52.
49.
28.
36.
19.
35.
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=
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51:26.1

52:46.8

58:51.0

59:15.1

:01:06.0

2:39.8)

1:26.9)

2:52.0)

2:40.2)

4:17.4)
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Chuck Hardt Invitational

Hosted by Payson High School
Payson, AZ -

ayson Golf Course,

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade Team Scores

( 12:15.2

~] 00 00O O ~J O @

( 12:

O ~J J O @

( 12:

~N J J J o0 J

( 12:

O ~J O 0 -1 Co 0

( 15:

O O ~J o

Event 4
6. 154 Heritage
1 9 2636 Matt Duran
2 23 2635 Carter Dey
3 38 2639 Jackson Holman
4 39 2638 Daniel Guerrero
5 45 2640 Luke Morrow
[ ( 46) 2644 Logan Quinn
7 ( 48) 2647 Aiden Soto
7. 161 High Desert
1 15 2664 Dakota Edwards
2 32 2669 Talen Pechuli
3 36 2666 Justin Juan
4 37 2665 Amari Gentry
5 41 2667 Timothy Mellema
8. 162 Prescott Mile
1 11 2806 Leo Paxton
2 19 2804 Matthias Molnar
3 26 2797 Ezra Gallegos
4 50 2796 Isaiah Furlan
5 56 2792 Rylan Begaye
6 ( 57) 2809 Nathan Sarti
7 ( 60) 2801 Rodney Kleinman
9. 164 Theodore Roosevelt
1 21 2897 Josiah Declay
2 25 2900 Rajon Kenton
3 35 2899 Hezekiah Hastings
4 40 2903 Romeo Rope
5 43 2896 Talan Alchesay
[ ( 54) 2898 Hayden Guy
7 ( 58) 2902 Calvin Rockwell
10. 236 Miami
1 16 2753 Dan Ivans
2 34 2749 Beau Dickison
3 59 2747 Andrew Brown
4 63 2752 Ernie Garcia
5 64 2751 Gabreil Falquez

10:

11

12:
12:
13:
13:
13:

26.
11:

12:
12:

12

13:

33.

10:
11:
11:
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Jepl
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17
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13:
14:
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30.

11:
12:
15:
18:
19:
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:34.
55.
57.
16.
18.
22.

06.
22.
48,
:49.
02.

41.
15.
45,
50.
15.
20.
:00.

:19.
39.
47 .
59.
12.
40.
30.

09.
35.
46.
55.
08.

1
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:01:15.6

:02:09.6

:02:47.7

:01:59.2

:17:34.5

2:45.7)

1:56.1)

4:33.9)

1:52.7)

7:59.0)
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Incomplete Teams:

Casteel JH
2587 Boston Shaffer 8, 2570 Isaac Glass 8

East Fork Lutheran
2602 0Ollie Rustin 8, 2608 Micah Yazzie 8, 2601 Darius Harrina 8, 2605

Shevon Tenijieth 8



Event 5 Boys 5K

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run High School

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 2487
2 2 2540
3 3 2836
4 4 2544
5 5 2546
6 6 2841
7 7 2833
8 8 2541
9 9 2539
10 10 2485
11 11 2542
12 12 2839
13 13 2837
14 14 2874
15 15 2870
16 16 2834
17 17 2549
18 18 2828
19 3414
20 2538
21 19 2868
22 20 2869
23 2835
24 2838
25 21 2871
26 22 2491
27 23 2490
28 24 2489
29 25 2495
30 2830
31 2827
32 26 2765
33 27 2873
34 2748
35 28 2763
36 2543
37 2832
38 2840
39 3415
40 29 2486
41 30 2764
42 31 2762
43 2746
44 2831
45 2548
46 32 2760
47 2497
48 2829
49 2496
50 2537

Steven Halls
Max Crockett
Zachary Ripperdan
Joshua Glass
Cooper Stoughton
Max Voorhies
Quintin Myers
Liam Dunn
Gibson Calamia
Spencer Brandon
Ashton Engle
Caden Speck
Brody Rogers

Cj Serrano

Kail Clark
Karson Penrod
Zachary Weston
Kaleb Frazier
Owen Holt
Carter Calamia
Peyton Adams
Jacob Altop
Cody Rhoton
Uriel Saucedo-Lopez
Dallin McCaleb
Dylan Nez

Logan Joe
Sawyer Hyer
Damian Tessay
Alex Gentilozzi
Drison Aston
Talon Sopeland
Gage Neff

Devin Castillo
Matthew Pierito
Jacob Gibson
Sebastian Lopez
Jacob Vennard
Hiram Hunter
Hunter Halama
Cain Shaw

Jw Jacobs
Treyson Brewer
Tama Ho-Ching
Jesse Trinh
Liam Casas

Jack Woods
Oliver Frobom
Scott Whiting
Blake Buffington

Year School Finals Pace
SR Blue Ridge HS 16:54.0 5:27
SO Casteel HS 17:33.0 5:39
JR Queen Creek 17:56.7 5:47
SO Casteel HS 18:00.4 5:48
JR Casteel HS 18:11.0 5:52
SR Queen Creek 18:29.9 5:58
JR Queen Creek 18:44.5 6:02
SR Casteel HS 18:52.8 6:05
SR Casteel HS 19:02.5 6:08
FR Blue Ridge HS 19:08.5 6:10
FR Casteel HS 19:12.9 6:12
JR Queen Creek 19:25.5 6:16
FR Queen Creek 19:29.9 6:17
SR Show Low HS 19:31.2 6:17
SR Show Low HS 19:36.5 6:19
SR Queen Creek 19:39.9 6:20
SO Casteel HS 19:48.3 6:23
JR Queen Creek 19:52.3 6:24
JR Queen Creek 19:55.4 6:25
JR Casteel HS 20:17.1 6:32
JR Show Low HS 20:18.2 ©6:33
JR Show Low HS 20:18.4 6:33
SR Queen Creek 20:28.2 ©6:306
JR Queen Creek 20:36.3 6:38
SR Show Low HS 21:05.5 6:48
SO Blue Ridge HS 21:15.0 6:51
SR Blue Ridge HS 21:47.6 7:01
SO Blue Ridge HS 22:11.5 7:09
SO Blue Ridge HS 22:17.8 7:11
SO Queen Creek 22:22.6 7:13
FR Queen Creek 22:23.0 7:13
SO Payson 23:13.3 7:29
JR Show Low HS 23:21.3 7:32
SO Miami 23:32.6 7:35
JR Payson 23:36.1 7:36
FR Casteel HS 23:42.3 7:38
JR Queen Creek 23:59.2 7:44
FR Queen Creek 24:48.0 7:59
SR Queen Creek 25:15.8 8:08
FR Blue Ridge HS 25:16.4 8:09
SO Payson 26:12.8 8:27
FR Payson 26:34.7 8:34
SO Miami 26:59.9 8:42
SR Queen Creek 27:34.0 8:53
FR Casteel HS 27:34.7 8:53
FR Payson 27:45.8 8:57
SO Blue Ridge HS 29:03.7 9:22
JR Queen Creek 29:18.7 9:27
SO Blue Ridge HS 29:43.3 9:34
FR Casteel HS 30:13.0 9:44
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Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson Golf Course, Payson, AZ - 09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 5K Run High School
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 2494 Porter Rau JR Blue Ridge HS 32:05.6 10:20
52 33 2761 Haden Davis JR Payson 32:38.4 10:31
2699 Blaine Hubbard 6 Holbrook
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P

Ev

Chuck Hardt Invitational

Hosted by Payson High School
AZ -

ayson Golf Course,

Payson,

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

ent 5 Boys 5K Run High School Team Scores

1. 28 Casteel HS

1 2 2540 Max Crockett

2 4 2544 Joshua Glass

3 5 2546 Cooper Stoughton
4 8 2541 Liam Dunn

5 9 2539 Gibson Calamia
[ (11) 2542 Ashton Engle

7 (17) 2549 Zachary Weston
2. 41 Queen Creek

1 3 2836 Zachary Ripperdan
2 6 2841 Max Voorhies

3 7 2833 Quintin Myers

4 12 2839 Caden Speck

5 13 2837 Brody Rogers

[ (16) 2834 Karson Penrod

7 (18) 2828 Kaleb Frazier
3. 80 Blue Ridge HS

1 1 2487 Steven Halls

2 10 2485 Spencer Brandon
3 22 2491 Dylan Nez

4 23 2490 Logan Joe

5 24 2489 Sawyer Hyer

9 ( 25) 2495 Damian Tessay

7 (29) 2486 Hunter Halama
4. 89 Show Low HS

1 14 2874 Cj Serrano

2 15 2870 Kail Clark

3 19 2868 Peyton Adams

4 20 2869 Jacob Altop

5 21 2871 Dallin McCaleb
6 (27) 2873 Gage Neff

5. 147 Payson

1 26 2765 Talon Sopeland
2 28 2763 Matthew Pierito
3 30 2764 Cain Shaw

4 31 2762 Jw Jacobs

5 32 2760 Liam Casas

[ ( 33) 2761 Haden Davis
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19:
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17:
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18:
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19:
20:
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21:
23:
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23:
23:
26:
26:
27
32:

:33.
00.
11.
52.
02.
12.
48.

3

56.
29.
44,
25.
29.
39.
52.

54.
08.
15,
4.
11.
17.
16.

31.
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18.
18.
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13.
36.
12.
34.
45.
38.

1
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:31:39.7

:34:06.5

:41:16.6

:40:49.8

:07:22.7

1:29.5)

1:33.2)

5:17.5)

1:34.3)

4:32.5)
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Incomplete Teams:

Miami
2748 Devin Castillo SO, 2746 Treyson Brewer SO

9 WINGFOOT




Event 6

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run High School

Place TmP1l

Bib
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13
14
15
16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27

2819
2528
2527
2533
2817
2822
2815
2755
2472
2523
2531
2813
2867
2530
2758
2826
2823
2820
2812
2525
2534
2524
2482
2824
2866
2814
2759
2474
2476
2818
2477
2816
2479
2471
2483
2522
2754
2480
2863
2475
2744
2756
2473
2864
2536
2532
2757
2481

Alona Haymore
Olivia Jensen
Celedonia Jensen

Lucy Schloderback

Hadlee Hardt
Nicole Ripperdan
Danika Douglass
McKenzie Ball
Gianna Girardi
Maia Acton

Jacqueline Reynolds

Andra Aston
Cadence McGrath
Ellyson Narotsky
Winnie Paine
Addison Yarn
Nadia Rosales
Madison Hunter
Ella Anderson
Hannah Droeg
Victoria Smith
Rylin Deem
Lacey Tenejieth
Lucy Standifird
Katee Hall
Alexis Clark
Mackenzie Wood
Jordyn Hinton
Georgia Kerr
Morgan Harrop
Ellie Larson
Lillex Folliott
Leanne Perry
Corian Fielding
Sarah Whiting
Gina Abelli
Addyson Ball
Renee Pinal
Danika Bishop
Caroline Hoyt
Lauren Stevens
Abby Long
Anneliese Goode
Grace Cooley
Jaden Thompson
Madison Ritchie
Desirae Lunsford
Gabby Endfield

Year School Finals Pace
SR Queen Creek 19:43.2 6:21
SO Casteel HS 20:37.3 6:39
JR Casteel HS 20:52.5 6:44
SO Casteel HS 21:32.4 6:56
FR Queen Creek 21:35.2 6:57
FR Queen Creek 22:12.8 7:09
JR Queen Creek 22:20.8 7:12
SR Payson 22:21.7 7:12
SO Blue Ridge HS 22:59.3 7:24
FR Casteel HS 23:01.6 7:25
SO Casteel HS 23:09.8 7:28
JR Queen Creek 23:44.7 T7:39
SO Show Low HS 23:53.9 7:42
FR Casteel HS 23:54.3 T7:42
SR Payson 24:15.1 7:49
SR Queen Creek 24:30.0 7:54
JR Queen Creek 24:30.1 7:54
SO Queen Creek 24:56.8 8:02
JR Queen Creek 24:57.1 8:02
JR Casteel HS 24:57.8 8:03
SO Casteel HS 24:58.1 8:03
SO Casteel HS 24:58.4 8:03
FR Blue Ridge HS 25:14.8 8:08
JR Queen Creek 26:03.8 8:24
FR Show Low HS 26:21.6 8:30
SR Queen Creek 26:37.1 8:35
FR Payson 26:50.6 8:39
SR Blue Ridge HS 27:29.0 8:51
SO Blue Ridge HS 27:33.1 8:53
FR Queen Creek 27:35.4 8:53
SR Blue Ridge HS 27:44.1 8:56
SO Queen Creek 28:04.2 9:03
SO Blue Ridge HS 28:27.5 9:10
SR Blue Ridge HS 29:18.9 9:27
SO Blue Ridge HS 29:19.5 9:27
JR Casteel HS 30:03.5 9:41
FR Payson 30:12.0 9:44
JR Blue Ridge HS 31:00.9 9:59
SO Show Low HS 31:08.8 10:02
SR Blue Ridge HS 31:14.9 10:04
SO Miami 31:34.0 10:10
SR Payson 32:33.5 10:29
SR Blue Ridge HS 33:09.1 10:41
SO Show Low HS 33:28.4 10:47
JR Casteel HS 34:08.5 11:00
FR Casteel HS 34:26.6 11:06
SR Payson 34:39.4 11:10
FR Blue Ridge HS 34:52.5 11:14
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Payson Golf Course,

Event 6

Chuck Hardt Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson, AZ -

Page 20

09/07/2022
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run High School Team Scores

1 30 Casteel HS ( 21:50.8

1 2 2528 0Olivia Jensen S0 20:37.
2 3 2527 Celedonia Jensen JR 20:52.
3 4 2533 Lucy Schloderback SO 21:32.
4 10 2523 Maia Acton FR 23:01.
5 11 2531 Jacqueline Reynolds SO 23:09.
6 ( 13) 2530 Ellyson Narotsky FR 23:54.
7 ( 17) 2525 Hannah Droeg JR 24:57.
2 31 Queen Creek ( 21:55.4

1 1 2819 Alona Haymore SR 19:43.
2 5 2817 Hadlee Hardt FR 21:35.
3 6 2822 Nicole Ripperdan FR 22:12.
4 7 2815 Danika Douglass JR 22:20.
5 12 2813 Andra Aston JR 23:44.
[ (15) 2826 Addison Yarn SR 24:30.
7 (16) 2823 Nadia Rosales JR 24:30.
3 90 Blue Ridge HS ( 26:12.1

1 9 2472 Gianna Girardi SO 22:59.
2 18 2482 Lacey Tenejieth FR 25:14.
3 20 24774 Jordyn Hinton SR 27:29.,
4 21 2476 Georgia Kerr SO 27:33.
5 22 2477 Ellie Larson SR 2744 .
[ ( 23) 2479 Leanne Perry SO 28:27.
7 ( 24) 2471 Corian Fielding SR 29:18.
4., 92 Payson ( 27:14.6

1 8 2755 McKenzie Ball SR 22:21.
2 14 2758 Winnie Paine SR 24:15.
3 19 2759 Mackenzie Wood FR 26:50.
4 25 2754 Addyson Ball FR 30:12.
5 26 2756 Abby Long SR 32:33.
[ (27) 2757 Desirae Lunsford SR 34:39.

Incomplete Teams:

Show Low HS

2867 Cadence McGrath SO,
Grace Cooley SO

Miami

2744 Lauren Stevens SO

2866 Katee Hall

1:49:13.6 2:32.5)
3

5

4

6

8

3

8

1:49:36.7 4:01.5)
2

2

8

8

7

0

1

2:11:00.3 4:44.8)
3

8

0

1

1

5

9

2:16:12.9 10:11.8)
7

1

6

0

5

4

FR, 2863 Danika Bishop SO, 2864



